
  Specification No. 2407 

N-1 
 

NOTICE TO BIDDERS 

 

On February 15, 2022, the Board of Supervisors of Alameda County approved this invitation for bids to 

provide all labor, material, equipment, mechanical workmanship, transportation, and services required for 

work to be performed on: 

 

THE NEW SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION ON 

REDWOOD ROAD 

AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS 

In EDEN TOWNSHIP, ALAMEDA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA 

 

GENERAL WORK DESCRIPTION: The project consists of providing and implementing a traffic control plan; 

providing construction area signs; providing and implementing water pollution control plan; providing 

construction site management; sweeping streets; notifying and coordinating with utility companies, schools, 

businesses, and property owners; clearing and grubbing; performing minor roadway excavation and site 

grading; construction survey staking; removing and disposing existing concrete, asphalt concrete, and 

gravel pathways and driveways; constructing concrete curb, gutter, sidewalk, driveway, pedestrian ramps; 

removing tree(s); converting street light pole; relocating traffic signing and striping; furnishing and applying 

water; cleaning site; and constructing other related work necessary to complete said project.   

ALLOTTED TIME FOR COMPLETION: 45 working days. 

LICENSE REQUIREMENT: The Contractor must have a Class A or C-8 license at the time of bid opening. 

Licensing must be maintained throughout the Contract duration.  

REGISTRATION REQUIREMENT: To be qualified to bid or to be listed in a bid proposal, all contractors 

must be registered with the Department of Industrial Relations. 

BIDS DUE:  Tuesday, March 29, 2022, 2:00 p.m., at the Public Works Agency, 951 Turner Ct, Rm 300, 

Hayward, CA 94545.  Bids submitted after this deadline will be rejected. Submissions accepted prior will 

be publicly open and read immediately following the deadline. Include a bidder's security equal to at least 

10 percent of the bid. Direct questions regarding bid submission to 510-670-5450. 

PREBID MEETING:  The pre-bid networking/contractor conference will be held virtually on Tuesday, March 

8, 2022, at 9:00 a.m.    The Microsoft Teams link for the pre-bid meeting is https://bit.ly/acpwa-road. To 

participate via telephone, call locally +1 415-915-3950 or (888) 715-8170 (Toll-free);  Phone Conference 

ID: 873 710 094#.  All prime contractors and interested subcontractors are invited and encouraged to 

attend.  Attendance of Pre-Bid meeting is one of the requirements to fulfill Good Faith Effort for 

meeting M/WBE requirements. 

COVID-19: The Public Works Agency will be following the County Health Officer’s latest Shelter In Place 

Order or other applicable orders and guidance concerning social distancing, if any, in place during the bid 

process. Bid Opening may be limited to one attendee per company, and may take place in several rooms 

with Agency personnel teleconferencing from a separate room. 

SUBCONTRACTING GOALS: 15% to Minority Owned Businesses and 5% to Women Owned Businesses. 

Submit the M/WBE Commitment, Information, and Good Faith Effort Checklist forms with the Bid. Submit 

good faith documentation no later than 2:00 p.m. on the second business day following bid opening. 

Alameda County strongly encourages the participation of disadvantaged/minority/women owned 

businesses in public works projects and the hiring of apprentices who reside within the County. For more 

information about the construction compliance program call 510-670-6601. For information about the 

Alameda County Contractor Technical Assistance Program (CTAP), email: CTAP@imwis.com. 

 

 

https://bit.ly/acpwa-road


  Specification No. 2407 

N-2 
 

 

WAGES: The Contractor and all subcontractors must pay not less than the general prevailing rate of per 

diem wages to all workers. Copies of the required prevailing rates are on file at the Agency location where 

bids are due.  

PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS: View and purchase at www.ipdservices.com/clients/eastbay?ALCO or 

at: 

• East Bay Blueprint, 1745 14th Ave, Oakland, 510-261-2990 

• Central Blueprint, 17132 East 14th St, Hayward, 510-276-3375 

• Custom Blueprint, 1944 Mt. Diablo Blvd, Walnut Creek, 925-932-3113 

 

Submit bid questions as described in the Special Notices that accompany the Special Provisions. Questions 

not submitted 5 days before bid opening will not be considered for or treated as bid protests. 

The Board of Supervisors reserves the right to reject any or all bids and any or all items of such bids. 

 

 

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, 

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

ON TUESDAY, February 15, 2022 

 

___________________________________ 

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

County of Alameda, State of California 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

         END OF NOTICE TO BIDDERS 
 

http://www.ipdservices.com/clients/eastbay?ALCO

